OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Resolution to amend Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 15,790 (September 20, 2022) to authorize the City Manager to extend the 2024-2025 contract term with Enterprise FM Trust in an amount not to exceed \$300,000.00, to lease Forty-Five Vehicles for the Little Rock Police Department	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		Emily Con
Little Rock Police Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to extend the 2024-2025 contract term with Enterprise FM Trust in an amount not to exceed \$300,00.00, to lease forty-five (45) vehicles for the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The contract for 2024-2025 has increased by \$50,000.00 for a total amount not to exceed \$300,000.00 The funding for the leased vehicles is available in the Special Investigation Division, Account No. 105215-65140.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Authorization to amend Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 15,790 (September 20, 2022), to increase the 2024-2025 Enterprise FM Trust contract amount from \$250,000.00 to \$300,000.00 This pricing/contracting is through AR State Contract SP-20-0001.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 3, 2024 AGENDA